
 
KWARA STATE February 20, 2018 - – 
PRE-QUALIFICATION 

 

UNIVERSITY OF ILORIN 

UNIVERSITY OF ILORIN 

ILORIN, NIGERIA – P.M.B. 1515  

RE: ASPHALT OVERLAY WITH EXISTING SURFACE DRESSED ROAD TO COLLEGE 

OF HEALTH SCIENCES (COHS) PHASE I CORRIGENDUM EXTENSION OF TIME OF 

CLOSE OF PREQUALIFICATION AND SUBMISSION OF TENDER BY TWO WEEKS 

Sequel to the observation of the Bureau of Public Procurement in a letter reference 

BPP/S.I/CCM/18/VOL.I/135 dated January, 30, 2018, that the advertisement of the above 

named project placed in the Federal Tenders Journal of Monday, January 22, 2018 to be 

opened on 19th January, 2018 did not fulfill the maximum requirement of six (6) weeks as 

stipulated in section 25(2)(ii) of the Public Procurement Act. (PPA) 2017. 

(I) Pursuant to Section 25 (2) of the Act, the new deadline for submission of prequalification 

and tender is now extended till Monday 5th March, 2018 by 12:00noon prompt. The opening 

of prequalification document is scheduled to take place following (i the close of submission 

by 12 noon, Monday 5th March, 2018 at University Auditorium. 

  

All bidders, civil society organizations and interested stake holders are to note the change in 

date and attend. 

Signed: 

Mr. E.D. Obafemi 

Registrar and Secretary to Council 

  

https://234business.com/tenders/job/corrigendum-extension-of-time-of-close-of-prequalification-and-submission-of-tender-at-university-of-ilorin/


THE ADVERT REFERRED TO ABOVE IS SHOWN BELOW 

UNIVERSITY OF ILORIN, ILORIN, NIGERIA 

P.M.B 1515, ILORIN 

Website: www.unilorin.edu.ng 

Invitation for Pre-Qualification and Submission of Tenders 

PREQUALIFICATION CRITERIA 

PREAMBLE 

The University of Ilorin intends to execute its 2017 capital appropriation and hereby invites 

interested, competent and reliable contractors to apply for prequalification and tender 

exercise, and submit the required information as well as comply with other prerequisites for 

prequalification and tender. 

Project 

S/No Project Documentation Fees 

1 

Asphalt Overlay on the existing 

surface dressed road to College 

of Health Sciences (COHS) 

Phase 1 

N10,000.00 

PRE-QUALIFICATION CRITERIA 

Documents to be submitted shall include but not limited to the following: 

(1)    Evidence of Registration with Corporate Affairs Commission (CAC); 

(2)    Company profile and organizational structure, including names and resume of key 

personnel with relevant Professional Bodies; 

(3)    Evidence of Current Tax Clearance Certificate for the last three (3) years (2014 -2016) 

duly stamped; 

(4)    Current company’s Audited Accounts for the last three years (2014 – 2016) duly signed 

and stamped with a Professional Accounting/Audit firm showing annual turnover; 

http://www.unilorin.edu.ng/


(5)    Evidence of compliance with Industrial Training Fund (ITF) by inclusion of compliance 

certificate from ITF (Current year) valid till December, 2017 minimum; 

(6)  Evidence of compliance with Pencom (current year) valid till December, 2017 minimum; 

(7)  Evidence of Registration with Bureau of Public Procurement (IRR) valid till December, 

2017 minimum; 

(8)  Evidence of compliance with the Nigeria Social Insurance Trust Fund (NSITF) valid till 

December, 2017 minimum; 

(9)  Original Bank Statement for the last twelve (12) months; 

(10)Reference from reputable banks demonstrating availability of funds/liquid assets and/or 

credit facilities from its banker(s) to successfully complete the project; 

(11) Minimum of two verifiable evidence of similar job successfully executed within the last 

five years, indicating type, cost, location and evidence of award and completion certificate; 

(12)  List of verifiable equipment to be used for the project, listed as owned, hired or leased; 

(13)  Company Registered address, functional contact address, GSM phone numbers and 

email address; 

(14)  Reference letter from Three (3) previous clients of similar projects, satisfactorily 

completed to be included in the prequalification documents; 

(15)  Original copies of documents would be requested for sighting wherever required; 

(16)  Current sworn affidavit in line with the provision of part IV section 16 subsection 16(f) of 

procurement Act of 2007; 

(a)   That all documents submitted for prequalification exercise are not only genuine but fully 

correct 

(b)    That the Director(s) of the prospective contractual company has/have never been 

convicted by any court of law 

( c)    That neither the company nor any company director is bankrupt 



(d)     That no officer(s) of the University of Ilorin is a former of present Director of the 

Company 

(e )     That the company is not in receivership 

(17)   Evidence of payment of non- refundable documentation fees of N 10,000.00 and made 

payable to Unilorin REMITA number obtainable from the University Bursary. 

COLLECTION OF BID – DOCUMENTS 

Interested bidders should collect financial bid documents from Physical Planning Unit on 

presentation of REMITA receipt stamped by the Bursary department. 

SUBMISSION OF TENDER DOCUMENTS 

Two (2) copies of prequalification documents must be submitted and should be arranged in 

the order above. In one envelope marked PREQUALIFICATION with name of the project 

Boldly written on the top right hand corner of the envelope; while one (1) copy of priced 

financial bid also to be sealed in another envelope should be clearly marked with the name 

of project and company Boldly written at the right hand corner of the envelope. The two 

separately sealed envelopes should be enclosed together in a bigger envelope marked with 

project title and company name. This should be submitted to the Registrar, University of Ilorin, 

P.M.B. 1515, Ilorin, Nigeria not later than 12 noon of 19th February, 2018. 

OPENING OF BIDS 

All bidders, Civil Society Organisations and interested stakeholders are invited to attend the 

public opening of the prequalification documents scheduled to take place immediately 

following the close of submission by 12noon Monday 19th February, 2018, at the University 

Auditorium. Please note that only prequalified Bidders will have their tender documents 

opened on a scheduled date and time to be communicated later. Company(ies) not 

prequalified will have their financial bid returned to them unopened. 

IMPORTANT INFORMATION 

Certificate may be referred to the respective issuing authority for verification and 

authentication 

Bidders are advised to make their submissions in line with the Advertisement 



Technical and Financial bids enclosed in the one single envelope that will expose the 

technical and financial bids at the same time of opening shall be disqualified 

Failure to comply with the above requirements would automatically result in disqualification. 

PLEASE NOTE 

The University of Ilorin is neither committed nor obligated to shortlist any Contractors or to 

award the contract to the lowest or any bidder. 

Signed 

Mr. E.D. Obafemi 

Registrar and Secretary to Council 

Dated 8th January, 2018 

 


